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HR 3988
MINDS Act

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jun 17, 2021
Current Status: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Latest Action: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.  (Dec 10, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/3988 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-22] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (55 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Jacobs, Sara [D-CA-53] D · CA Jun 17, 2021

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-1] D · MA Jun 24, 2021

Rep. Strickland, Marilyn [D-WA-10] D · WA Jul 21, 2021

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Aug 6, 2021

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Aug 24, 2021

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Aug 31, 2021

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Aug 31, 2021

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Sep 28, 2021

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Oct 22, 2021

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Oct 22, 2021

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Oct 22, 2021

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA Oct 22, 2021

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Nov 3, 2021

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Dec 7, 2021

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Dec 7, 2021

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Dec 7, 2021

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Dec 7, 2021

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Dec 8, 2021

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Dec 8, 2021

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Dec 23, 2021

Rep. Kim, Andy [D-NJ-3] D · NJ Dec 23, 2021

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Jan 11, 2022

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] D · MA Jan 11, 2022

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Jan 11, 2022

Rep. Harder, Josh [D-CA-10] D · CA Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Leger Fernandez, Teresa [D-NM-3] D · NM Jan 25, 2022

Rep. Correa, J. Luis [D-CA-46] D · CA Feb 2, 2022

Rep. Bourdeaux, Carolyn [D-GA-7] D · GA Mar 29, 2022

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Mar 29, 2022

Rep. Manning, Kathy E. [D-NC-6] D · NC Mar 29, 2022

Rep. Levin, Andy [D-MI-9] D · MI May 11, 2022

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA May 11, 2022

Rep. Jones, Mondaire [D-NY-17] D · NY Jun 13, 2022
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Jul 26, 2022

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Aug 12, 2022

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Aug 12, 2022

Rep. Auchincloss, Jake [D-MA-4] D · MA Aug 30, 2022

Rep. McBath, Lucy [D-GA-6] D · GA Aug 30, 2022

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH Aug 30, 2022

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA Sep 14, 2022

Rep. Stansbury, Melanie Ann [D-NM-1] D · NM Sep 14, 2022

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Sep 14, 2022

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Sep 19, 2022

Rep. Sherrill, Mikie [D-NJ-11] D · NJ Sep 29, 2022

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Sep 29, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Jun 17, 2021

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 S 2105 Identical bill Jun 17, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.

Summary  (as of Jun 17, 2021) 

Mental Health in International Development and Humanitarian Settings Act or the MINDS Act

This bill directs the U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID) and the Department of State to integrate mental

health and psychosocial support activities across all U.S. foreign assistance programs, with a particular focus on children

and other vulnerable populations.

To facilitate this integration, the bill makes organizational changes at the USAID. It authorizes the USAID to appoint a

coordinator to oversee and direct mental health and psychosocial support activities. The coordinator must ensure that

these activities focus on children, adult caretakers and families, displaced populations, and other vulnerable groups. In

addition, the bill establishes a working group comprised of representatives from every USAID bureau and the Department

of State to coordinate interagency efforts related to, promote best practices for, and ensure sustainability and continuity of

mental health and psychosocial support activities.

The USAID and the State Department must brief Congress about the amount of foreign assistance spending on mental

health and psychosocial support activities and related matters.

https://legilist.com/legislator/B001287
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000617
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001145
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000481
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000148
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001208
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000614
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001278
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000631
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001218
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000469
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000559
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001207
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000483
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/2105


Actions Timeline

Dec 10, 2021: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Jun 17, 2021: Introduced in House
Jun 17, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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